

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 81 of 2024

Date of Order: 02.04.2024

Shri Niandro Syiemiong **Vs.** The Khasi Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, Sr. Adv with
Ms. M. Kynta, Adv. (For R 1-4)
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv. (For R 6)

Heard Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel assisted by
Mr. T. Dkhar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

At the outset it is noted that the Tribunal, which had passed the
order dated 19.06.2023, has also been arrayed as the respondent No. 5.

In the considered view of the Court, the Tribunal is not a
necessary party in the instant proceedings. Accordingly, the
respondent No. 5, is struck off from the array of parties. Registry to do
the necessary corrections.

Mr. V.G.K. Kynta, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. M. Kynta, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondents Nos. 1 to 4, and the respondent No. 6, through the caveat is represented by Mr. K. Paul, learned Senior counsel assisted by Mr. B. Snaitang, learned counsel, as such no further notice is called for.

List this matter on 01.05.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
02.04.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"