

Serial No.10
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 81 of 2024

Date of Order: 10.07.2025

Shri. Niandro Syiemiong

Vs.

K.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. H.L.Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. T.Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Marpan, Adv. for R 1-5.
Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. K.Decruse, Adv. for R 6.

Mr. H.L.Shangreiso, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. T.Dkhar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one day's time to bring on record the application filed by the parties before the Executive Committee.

Mr. S.Marpan, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1-5 to come ready with the records on the next date.

List this matter on 29-07-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.07.2025
"Samantha PS"